
  Contact Name Contact E-Mail Contact Phone 

Department of  Defense  Cyrus Salazar cyrus.a.salazar.civ@mail.mil 703-614-3398 

Military  
Departments  

and  
Services  

Army Seema Salter seema.e.salter.civ@mail.mil 703-545-5782 

Navy Celina Kline celina.kline@navy.mil 202-685-6466 

Air Force Maritza Sayle-Walker maritza.sayle_walker.12@us.af.mil 240-612-4113 

Marine Corps Celina Kline celina.kline@navy.mil 202-685-6466 

National Guard Bureau Paul Kurle paul.d.kurle.civ@mail.mil 703-607-0788 

Defense  
Agencies  

Defense Logistics Agency 
Janice Samuel janice.samuel@dla.mil 571-767-1140 

Defense Security Cooperation Agency 

Defense Information Systems Agency Keely Warnick keely.w.warnick.civ@mail.mil 301-225-6459 

Defense Contract Audit Agency Phil Hepperle philip.hepperle@dcaa.mil 703-767-1737 

Defense Contract Management Agency Linda Galimore linda.n.galimore.civ@mail.mil 804-734-2526 

Defense Intelligence Agency Janice Glover-Jones janice.glover-jones@dodiis.mil 202-231-8178 

Defense Finance and Accounting Service Roxanne Olson roxanne.a.olson.civ@mail.mil 317-212-2165 

AAFES (The Exchange) Valerie Wagoner wagnorv@aafes.com 214-312-2633 

Defense Commissary Agency Kevin Hennelly kevin.hennelly@deca.mil 804-734-8000  ext. 48549 

Missile Defense Agency Rachel Inabinett rachel.d.inabinett@mda.mil 256-313-9659  

Defense Threat Reduction Agency Willisa Donald willisa.m.donald.civ@mail.mil 571-616-4544 

National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency Beth Flanagan beth.c.flanagan@nga.mil 571‐557‐8483 

National Security Agency Carolyn Green clgree6@nsa.gov 301-688-1087 

Defense Counterintelligence and Security Agency Carey Williams carey.j.williams2.civ@mail.mil 571-305-6726 

Defense Health Agency Gregory Byard gregory.s.byard.civ@mail.mil 703-681-4029 

DoD Inspector General Laura McConnell laura.mcconnell@dodig.mil 703-699-5660 

Field  
Activities  

Defense Technical Information Center Janice Samuel janice.samuel@dla.mil 571-767-1140 

DoD Human Resources Activity Faynetta Jennings faynetta.o.jennings.civ@mail.mil 571-372-2188 

Uniformed Services University of the Health Sciences Polly Saddler polly.saddler@usuhs.edu 301-295-9732 

Defense Media Activity Alicia Harcum alicia.d.harcum.civ@mail.mil 301-222-6843 

DoD Education Activity Jason Osborne jason.osborne@dodea.edu 571-372-0964 

Washington  
Headquarters  
Service (WHS)  

and Supported by 
WHS 

Washington Headquarters Service (WHS) 

All Supported by WHS 

Pamela Sullivan 

pamela.r.sullivan2.civ@mail.mil   

571-372-0838    

Test Resource Management Center 

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency 

Defense Technology Security Administration 

Office of Economic Adjustment 

Pentagon Force Protection Agency 

Defense Legal Services Agency 

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces 

Armed Forces Retirement Home 

Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency 

DoD EEO 
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